approximately HKD11,765,500. In addition, adjustments

have been made in respect of other income and

administrative and other expenses amounting to

approximately HKD26,000 and such reclassification has no

impact on the Group’s loss for the year ended 30 June

2009.

40. 比較資料
本集團於二零零九年及二零零八年年
底抵銷貿易應收賬款及其他應款項以
及貿易應付賬款及其他應付款項之若
干結餘。為符合本年度之呈列方式，
截至二零零九年六月三十日止年度之
綜合全面收益表及於二零零九年六月
三十日及二零零八年七月一日之綜合
財務狀況表之若干項目獲重新分類。
有關調整乃為將貿易應收賬款及其他
應收款項約11,765,000港元以及貿易
應 付 賬 款 及 其 他 應 付 款 項 約
11,765,500港元重新分類。此外，亦
已就其他收入及行政與其他開支約
26,000港元作出調整，而有關重新分
類對本集團截至二零零九年六月三十
日止年度之虧損並無影響。

01195 (Neo Telemedia AR).indb   11801195 (Neo Telemedia AR).indb   118 27/9/2010   21:30:3027/9/2010   21:30:30

>>中 國新 電信 集團 有限 公司   2 0 1 0年 報 119

For the year ended 30 June 2010 截至二零一零年六月三十日止年度

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜 合 財 務 報 表 附 註 > >

40. COMPARATIVE INFORMATION (Continued)

Details of the restatement are provided as follows:

Amount
originally

stated
Restatement/

Reclassification
Amount as

restated

原先表列
金額

重列╱
重新分類 重新金額

HK$’000
千港元

HK$’000
千港元

HK$’000
千港元

Items on consolidated statement
of comprehensive income for
the year ended 30 June 2009

截至二零零九年六月
三十日止年度之綜合
全面收益表項目

Other income 其他收入 534 26 560

Administrative and other expenses 行政及其他開支 (25,810) (26) (25,836)

Items on consolidated statement
of financial position at 30
June 2009

於二零零九年六月
三十日之綜合
財務狀況表項目

Trade receivables 貿易應收款項 17,193 11,764 28,957

Prepayments, deposits and other
receivables

預付款項、按金及
其他應收款項 3,584 1 3,585

Trade and bills
payables

貿易應付款項及
應付票據 92 11,672 11,764

Other payables and
accruals

其他應付款項及
應計款項 3,889 93 3,982

40. 比較資料（續）
重列詳情如下：

01195 (Neo Telemedia AR).indb   11901195 (Neo Telemedia AR).indb   119 27/9/2010   21:30:3027/9/2010   21:30:30

Neo Telemedia Limited  Annual Report 2010

Financial Summary
財 務 概 要 > >

120

The following is a summary of the published consolidated results

and of the assets and liabilities of the Group:

Results
Year ended 30 June
截至六月三十日止年度

2010
二零一零年

2009
二零零九年

2008
二零零八年

2007
二零零七年

2006
二零零六年

HKD’000
千港元

HKD’000
千港元

HKD’000
千港元

HKD’000
千港元

HKD’000
千港元

(restated)
（經重列）

Turnover 營業額 44,804 48,394 24,356 5,121 4,103
Cost of sales 銷售成本 (43,191) (48,869) (25,218) (4,735) (4,385)